

**FMAT(MV)-408 of 2024**

**08.08.2024**  
**Item no.18**  
**Court No.50**

**National Insurance Company Ltd.**  
**Vs.-**  
**Amiya Kumar Mallick & Anr.**

Mr Deb Naryan Ray, Ld. Advocate appears for the appellant.

The Ld. Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he will remove the defect as and when directed by this Court.

Perused the office report dated 07.08.2024.

It appears from the said office report that the following defect still persists in this appeal :

1. Not in form as the certified copy of the impugned order dated 06.05.2024 passed by the Ld. Trial Court i.e Ld. Judge , Motor Accident Claims Tribunal cum Additional District Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Purba Bardhaman , in M.A.C Case No.105/482 of 2016 (CNR No.WBBDOI-002192-2016) has not been filed with the memo of appeal.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, the Ld. Advocate for the appellant is directed to file the certified copy of the said impugned order of the Ld. Trial Court within three weeks from this date positively.

**(Nabanita Ray)**  
**Registrar Administration (L & OM)**