

23.12.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.52
cm

FMA 1354 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Ajit Dhibar@ Haglu & Ors.

Mr. Deb Narayan Ray
... for the appellant/Insurance Company

Mr. Krishanu Banik
Mr. Tathagata Banik
.... for the respondents/claimants

In Re: CAN 1 of 2024

The affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept on record.

The learned advocate for the appellant/insurance company as well as respondents/claimants are present.

As per the order of this Court dated 25.09.2024 the Insurance Company had deposited the entire awarded compensation before the office of the learned Registrar General, High Court at Calcutta vide OD Challan No. 2017 dated 05.11.2024. Let the said challan be kept on record.

Accordingly, the interim order of stay dated 25th September, 2024 is made absolute and the stay shall continue till the disposal of the instant appeal.

The application being CAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

The learned advocate representing the respondents/claimants has filed informal paper book. Let the same be kept on record.

Let the matter be fixed on 6th February, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)