

06.02.2025

**DL-43
Ct. No. 33
Srimanta**

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**IA No.:CAN/1/2024
in
FMA 1354 of 2024**

**National Insurance Company Limited
-Vs.-
Amiya Kumar Mallick & Anr.**

Mr. Deb Narayan Ray
...for the appellant/Insurance Company.

Mr. Krishanu Banik,
Mr. Tathagata Banik
...for the respondents/claimants.

The learned Advocate representing the respondents/claimants submits to have filed a cross-objection being COT/28/2025.

The Department is directed to place the record of the cross-objection as aforesaid along with the case record of the main appeal on the next date of hearing.

Next date be fixed on 20th February, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)