

N.22Sl
151/CL
19.05.25
Sl-95 & 96
Ct.33
(S.R.)

FMA 1354 of 2024

With

CAN 1 of 2024

National Insurance Co. Ltd.

v.

Amiya Kumar Mallick & Anr.

With

COT 28 of 2025

Amiya Kumar Mallick

v.

National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Deb Narayan Ray
... for the appellant/insurance company.

Mr. Krishanu Banik
Mr. T. Banik
... for the respondents/claimants.

Heard the submissions of the learned advocates
representing both the parties.

Let the matter be fixed on 10th June, 2025 under
the heading "**For Orders**".

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)