

07.05.2026
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.8 & 9
cm

FMA 1354 of 2024

National Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Amiya Kumar Mallick & Anr.
With
COT 28 of 2025
Amiya Kumar Mallick
Vs.
The National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Deb Narayan Ray
... for the appellant/Insurance Company

No order needs to be passed.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)